THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

March 17th, 2016
SUBJECT:
APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #14 GC BURKHEAD NEW SCHOOL.
ISSUE:   The Board needs to approve change order #14 for the G. C. Burkhead project.  This is a 

  credit change order.
FACTS:  
Board Approval for Change Order #14-Credit in the amount of $19,015.41.

-Earthwork undercut allowance credit ($26,536.65)

-Additional drops in rooms 207A and 207B $868.28

-Technology changes made throughout the building $6,652.96
RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE credit change order # 14 for the GCB school project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE credit Change order # 14 for the gcb school Project.
